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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION o4l

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Jamsary 28, 1987

= The undersigned, owner(s) of the properly situate in Ballimore County and which is
described In the descri and plat attached herelo and made a part hereol, hereby petition for a
b Special Exception under the !mﬂa Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, 1o use the Mr. Arnold .aklon

coning Commissioner

a service gar in a BL zone
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2 N __":\ January 19, 1987 Towsor  Maryland 21304
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- PEDERAL EXPRESS
||!| _______________________________________________________________ - el l
S Terrance Materniak, Esquire C
. Property is to be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 836 5. Ritchie Highway FL: Property Owner: fmoco Oil Company
Suite 22
= I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Special Exceplion advertising, posting, etc., u Location: SW/C Loch Raven Blvd,
; n{ Ehl' Unmmf I:T;H s gt '.i';‘z“..:f mu"d 'F {he sening Feguiations sni m%ﬂiﬂi Severna Park, MD 21146 ation n Blvd., and Yakona Road
5 0 ore Coun 0 pursuant or Baltimors County.
*}1- y adopted g Law To Whom It May Concern: Item No.: 05 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 2/3/87
i I/We do sol declare and affirm,
3 / tader the penalties ngﬁl'um 1/we Application for Zoning Approval;: Lentiemen ;
= 1 Ly are the legal owner(s) properiy 8618, Loch Raven Boulevard, Townson, MD
p’/ ﬁr;"r which Is the subject of this Petition. Bureas and the. omeduest, the referenced property has been surveyod by thi
'--u:lﬁu » We, the owners of B618 Loch Raven Boulevard Balti reau and the comments below aarked with an "X= ) -1- " : :.‘ s.-
q:-[ e I s e yf o o sk war NETC, ‘ Maryland, are aware of a contract of sale for the :E;:I-!nsu “0 be corrected cr incorporated into the final PI::; ;!;;I:;:b;i&:;irﬂq;”h
:.i' _JTE[H%-L_\'J_.E}J ________________ —nn -m-uil-m--__..----,--..._-__.._--- 3 :E :Hldnprnpﬂrt? .“d thE‘ prﬂﬂﬂ'nt aFPliﬂaﬂt tﬂ t—hE‘ ) i b, F b i
%"F‘MFM’ : @ {Type or Print Name) = _Lu_?ﬂ-, oning Board and agree to same. - léguzd::”::tgi:'mj:l'n:l!'fl.‘rfnl’."ﬁ p:‘:.lpﬂrl.'.y are reguired and shall be
- / B D, . : — P2t along an approved road i
i 1 ﬁﬂ':?_ﬁézﬁh--" el R =R, V) L T - S Sincerely, accordance with Baltimore o 5 Hprsbitialigho
Sigruise Signature L:..ﬁ!w = /’J:// Department of Publir Norks. unty Sctandards as pultiished by the
| F —
. . : s & F
EAR B. Bitchie Migway o il {100 &P N (AT [ ) SR reond means oL kil at | ;
L Mdress (Type or Print Name) -ru,'-:n gL | Vipginia E. €arlson & ol whicle access iz required fur the site,
_ﬂ Severna Park, Maryland 21146 : al Estate Attorney - East ¢ '« The vehicle dead erd condition shown ot
?_I-I"LH ---H&-ﬁriﬁ“bfu-u——n—r—-———----l---------—-n------- ----ﬁgﬁ -------------------------- EEL b "‘ﬂil c‘ndﬂ 1‘”5
" =1 waall,
2 N 35,750 VEC/clc EXC
AR £ Babiendts, o .. E 14,205 FE03 the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

s Thoms Lo lemessey oo (%) 4. The aite shall be made to comply with all applicable parcs of the
Phone ﬁﬁ f{Ff 'm'f‘ﬂt%,f%m T NRAEL RS i'l:_e-a.rrnqlﬂ,i af]nﬁranin.
Chicago, Illinois_ 60630 f %) 5. Th apply.
A s e Z 2 e ----ai;lhiﬁ"'---_--------------------- = e Mlldinﬂl .'ﬁd Etl_-uct”res EIISI:iﬂg or Ffﬂmi;_ld' ag ] LPJ'E sica -ﬁﬂﬂ:;
407 West Ponnsylvania Avenve LT‘E:LEIH} all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protecrion
B A - R R L e, Hﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂmdhﬂm,ﬂ- e on Scandard No, lol mrEife Safetry Code®, 1976 edition prior
Address — tract purchager of represtuintive o be contacied occupancy.,
sz suedbind S S T L T TR B R AT " ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
City and Stata Hame
v ) 7. The Fire Prevenr ; .
All.mil nhp.lm Hn...: [P ———————— P - L] L .
| § Addreas Phone Mo, REVIEWER Boted and j i t'c ] )z é:ﬁ'
E ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty, this ___ . Sth ... = day T = o - 7 Approved: -
: Special Inspection Divisi Fite Prevention Bureau
of - Marcheoooocaaaooo, 19_.87, that the sut 2ct matler of this potition be advertised, as ivision
fmb

uired by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of, geseral circulation through-
out Ballimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing e ha? before the Zoning
Commissioner of Balt!more County In Room 108, Counly Office Bullding In Tow:on, Baltimore

Ly, on the _____ 1412 L AR day of ... APril ________ 1987 at 11:43 gclock - ]

OF.DER RECEIVED FOR FILI?
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E e L_u;—“__.l__._ ._--";:_":'_""_“_-!I}_’_ _______ Siate Highway Adrinisiration ‘W.Mﬂlﬁﬁﬁ21m I - 1
Zoning Com of Baltimore County. 494-3550 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
STEPHEN E. COLLINS : :
TMATED Im #1/2HR, ) +1un, (over) February 2, 1987 DIRECTOR et
HER N TN
MON. /TUBS. /WED. ~ NEXT TWO MONTES ILUW. Chesapanke Ave. Eric 5. DiNenna, Esquire
son, maryland 71104 Mercantile Bullding, Sulite B0D
IENED BY: “E IZEEEE Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County 409 Washing.on Mﬁm
Zoning Commissioner ZAC Maeting oda Towson, Maryland 21204
County Office Building ITEM: #305. F
3 Towson, Maryland 21204 Property Owner: Amoco Oil Company RAaYY 0, 01367 Chi kvt RE: Item No. 305 - Case No. B7-610.Y
Location: SW/C Loch Raven Blvd. Fetitioner: Amoco 011 Company
Attn: Mr. James Dyer and Yakona Road (Route 542) ' Fetition for Special Exception
7 r Existing Zoning: B.L. Mr. Arnold Jablon i De
1&. Proposed Zoning: Special Exception Zonina Commiss r sircan ar Mr. DiNenna:
BAmHGHE cu'u:ﬂﬂ, th HD for a Eﬂrvi:e qﬂrﬂgﬂ. hmg Ufficl ;::?‘"“ﬂ ;ﬂlm::nq
e i . Towson, Maryland 21204 s L2 sutal ved Sieh ono Mvisory Committee has reviewed the plans
l INTER-OFFICE CONRESPONDENCE strict: 9th Election District | Traflic Enginesring I:um:n;tu .:‘t:n:h:n:m;:;r:ra:mud perition. The following
, item No. 305 =JAC~- Meat | fF Srate Boads Commission en = cate the approprlateness of
Dear Mr. Jablon: ~ ng of February 3, 1987 the : .
Arnold Jablon Property Owner: Amoco 011 Comoany ecwba LF he wide Thte bt io rtalpeadlis bt o
m";mjm'gmmlillmr‘" e e = "-'-'EP"'-'LI'-‘I'EI"Jﬂ.’----"""'-- on IE\FiEH of theo submittal for tho Prupﬂrt}p at Loch Luc.tlm: g:g I"Hh H’“ﬂ H"ﬂl. and ?ihﬂﬂ! Fire Fravencion d‘!“lf-ﬂﬂﬂt Flm :h‘: :; x‘! a ::::iﬂ;l:: t::n “H:n :.‘hh:
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Dlrector Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road, the State Highway Admin- Existing Zoning: B.L T e Director of Planning may fil a written report with the
RO __Office_of Flannl b i istration finds cthe plan generally acceptable, Proposed Zoning: m tiohifor 2 saiyice Froject Planning Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit-
. S e - - S e - - ¥ L ihlll!ﬁ ﬂr thﬂ' .
] u " i : ] L4 -1 -
SUBJECT. . Zonipa, Peiltion No. B7-419-X Atil such time as an access permi: is issued. District: 9th Electfon District - T Cocmittes o o1l comments tubaitted from the mesbers of the
g : Zoning Adranistratios ttﬂl :.t this time that offer or request Information on
ury truly yours, Dear Mr. Jablon: Sk il your petition. If similar comments {rom the remaini
Deve lopmant members are recelved, I will forward them ta you. nth-mu:f <
Matéj)f. e This site slfmé'-ld h:u only one access point on Loch Raven Blvd, ;::HH;: thﬁiiswnﬁtigrnmuu will :. placed in the :
one access point on Yakona - : 0 Was accepted for flling on the
e ; % ity S ol firiag coriFinte o barin
: ngineering ttached is a sketch showing a suggested desian for the si S
This shares the concerns ﬂpnr;lnd by the Department of Access Permits g e e -
Tratffic Englneering as to Interna. parking/circulation and access polnis. e . Very trul urs ery truly yours,
Consequently, unless the pian Is revised to satisfy Traffic Englneering's SHt oG sma By: Georce Gosman _, At =
concerns, this office Is opposed to the granting of the subject request. cc: Mr. J. Ogle L e Th iaers —‘5\ / & / Vil (71T E: '--“‘-f,n".{. /h-“.._-‘.
H | am - - e bt ™
= Michael S. Flanigan E. DYER _
Traffic Enaineer Sy :
i aineer Associate 11 S AR S N
F:l1t
: JED: kkb
: : i [ bRl Attachmen
& P ERCI m& : Enclosures
- e : .
NED I (BiE _ ccr G.W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, Inc.

303 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

iy laphoss aumber s (301) 33301350
Tolstypirwriter lor Impaired Heering or Bpsech
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Pursuanl to the adverlisement, posting of property, and public bearing on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Ballimore Counly Zoning
Regulations
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February 10, 1987

Arnold Jablon, Zening Commissioner
County Office Building
111 Weat Chesagcake Avenue

Re: Zoning Special Exception - All Tune and Lubs:, Inc.
8618 Loch Raven Boulevard, Towson - Thamas Howell
Ttam 305

¢ 7-417-K

—

Dear Mr. Jablon:

In accordance with the request of my client, 1 am writing you concern-
ing an ing on a Peiition for Special Exception filed and which is now
Known as I - Tr= ieason for this request for an early hearing is that
ﬂunmmhummtednrhmummmtmmnfthﬂ
property and certain adverse results may take place if the matter cannot be
expedited,

Thank you for your consideration in this regard.
Hmrﬂimry truly,
(-f"(flﬂ'il’.ﬂ»}% ualma%?
Thamas L. Hennessey

TLH/xan
cc: Terrance Materniak, Esquire
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:--u:-tu-I3E§ Ioning Adviscry Cammities Mewiing ars a8 (ollowss
: Amoco 011 Company

m"“1“I°Wﬁ Loch Raven Blvd. and Yakona Road

Districns B.L.

AFFLICAMIE ITEME ANE CIRCIED:

ALl atTestwres ahall comfomm te s Beltiscre Cada [ i
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Remove gascline and or other tanks under a permit, if not already done.
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te Mized Cess » Ses Bection }17 of the Bellding Tods.
I, The proposed BpPES o be lscated in & Flesd Flats, Tt vorine. Flesls wses ths gitached
copy of Bec®ion 0 of the Bullding Cods b sdopied ﬂﬂﬂm Bite plamw shall shew 1he copres!
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IN THE MATTER OF !

BEFORE
AMUEO OIL COMPANY
RE_ SPECIAL EXCEPTION : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
| ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE
SOUTHWEST CORKER LOCH RAVENM . OF
BLVD. AND YAKOMA RD.
(B618 LOCH RAVEN BLVD.) : BALTIMORE COUNTY

9th ELECTION DISTRICT

4Gth COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : No. BT7=419-X

H i i : i i H H 4 : i H : H

-
-

CPINIGHN

This case comes before this Board on apreal from a decision of

the Zoning Commissioner dated April 28, 1387, granting the requested special

exception for a service garage.

Before the taking of any testimony, opening statements by both
attorneys indicated that the only reason for the appeal was the problem

associated with the existence of four access pointa to the site, Baltimore

County's Tralfic Department has insisted that only two access points are
proper for this location in order to reduce traffic problems at this inter-

section. Testimony from Michael Flanigan, Assistant Traflic Engineer for

daltimore County, presented their reasons for this request. Fetitioner

presented &n amended site plan showing compliance withk this request. There

was agreement between all parties that all Sections of 502.1 regarding the
special exception request have been complied with and the revised site plan

showing these amendments was entered into the record. It is therefore the

opinion of this Board that the special exception for a service garage will be

granted subject to compliance with the amended site plan.

O RDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is I:hlal'
15¢t:: day of December, 1987, by tre County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that
the requested Special Exception be and the same is CRANTED with the following

restriction;

LA

p *’5_'
e ]
ALL TUNE AND LUBE SYSTEM, INC., 838 5. RITCHIZE HIGHWAY, SUITE 22

SEVERMNA PARK. MD 21148 TELEPHONME (301) 647-44%8
JRCETY)

APR 30 1987
ZONING OFFICE

Re: Petition for Special Exception
6818 Loch Raven Blwvd.
Case & B7-419-X

Amdey o/& €U

& - VL7

All Tune and Lube System, Inc. is a Maryland based franchisor
company which has developed a system for high guality convenient
and fast servicing of motor vehicles. Those services include a
tune-up and oil change and lubrication which are perfomed while
the customer waits. The tune-up service requires approxXimately
45 minutes to accomplish and the oil and lubrication service is
accomplished in approximately 10 minutes.

April 16, 1987

Loning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake pye,

Towson, MD

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

We have three franchisees which are currently in operation and
are located at 7100 North Ritehie Highway, Glen Burnie, 7204 Liberty
Road, Lochearn and 1011% Washington Boulevard, Laurei. Three more
franchises will be opening in Baltimore County in Essex, Dundalk
and Catonsville in the near future.

The presently operating centers are averaging between 20 and
25 motor vehicles per day during the Monday thru Friday work week.
On Saturdays, the centers are performing between 25 and 30 motor
vehicle servicings per day. It should be noted that a customer's
vehicle is seldom kept on the premiscs over night.

We are aware there is a great deal of competition in the after-
market automotive industry. If we are to compete, we must main-
tain our center's standards to the highest degree. This includes
not only offering superior service to the motoring public, but
offering that service in ¢ clean and well maintained center.

We are very proud of our System and are rewarded by the suc=-
cess with which it has been received. We fully intend te continue
ouv conscientious supervision over all our existing centers and
“ppreciate the opportunity to serve the Baltimore County motcring
publ_z.

< ¢ ]
Amoco (1]l Compan
" Tass Wo. FiiTo-X

1] Compliance with the amended site plan presented in
| this case as Joint Exhibit No. 1 must Se complied
with within one year from the date of this Order,

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with

Aules B=1 thru B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Frocedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Willigm. 1. Wochl

" William T, Hackett, "halrman
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Henry H.
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Mr. Commissioner
April 16, 1987
Page =2-

Thank you for your kind attention, I remain,

Sincerely, | f
~ . ! ; _: ® i { |I (_--" d-_.'I
/f’?ffl.'tr"rf#:.f-""" ir &,.:".

Thomas B. Hownll
President

TBH/ tet

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Coumty

Hoom 200 Court Mouse
Tomson, Maryland 21204
L301) 484-3180

December 15, 1987

3. Eric DiNenna, Esg.
409 Washington Ave,
Towson, Md. 21204
Re:r Case No. B7-419-X

Dear Mr. DiNenna: Amoco 011 Company

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and
Order passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above
entitled matter.

ne Holmen, Secretary

Encl.

cc: Thomas Howell
Phyllis C. Friedman
Norman Gerber
James Hoswell
J. Robert Haines
Ann Lastarowics
James E. Dyer

Huh2 Clark
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DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORMEYS AT LAW

L

Tounty Moard of Appeals of Baltimore Coumty

THoom 200 Tourt House
Totwson, Marpland 21204

7/22/87 -Spoke w/Hennessey's secretary -she advised that he i3 not representing
LAWY OFFICES

the Petitioner in thias case; will call back.
5. ERIC DaMEMMNA. P.A
HATY o

JAMIES L MANM, 0, F.A. CANTILE-TOWSOM BUILDH
GEONGE A BRESCHI, P.A. Il:H FANANGTON H'HIM-I“:

Per Peter Zirmermann, contacted Eric DiNenna (Dillenna entered
appearance as Counsel for Petitioner at Zoning level; file i3
incorrect]. Will set for November hearing -possible settlement.

1/22/87 -Following notified of hearing set lor Tuesday, November 24, 1987 at

YO0:00 A.m.:

Eric Dilenna, Eaq.

Amoco 011 Company

Thoeas Howell

Phyllia C. Friedman, Esq.

CERTWICATE OF POSTEIRS ‘f;l A9 X
TOMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Vermpads, Bheryiad

i - S5 5 D O

%

o o - — - - - -

- - e o . a3

Baltimore County

G ﬂ'""::; L, o P ]

il 5 R

(ao1) 194-3180

July 22, 1987

HNOTI1ICE 0 F ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED EITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WAITING AND
IN STRICT CO IANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY WO
POSTPONEMENTS L BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARIN ATE IN ACCCRDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY

COUNCIL BILL #59-7

CASE NO. B7-419-X AMOCO OIL COMPANY

SW/cor Loch Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road
518 Loch Raven Boulevard)

4/28/87 -1.C. GRANTED Special Exception.

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, HOVEMBER 24, 1987 at 10100 a.m.

Counsel for Petitlioner
Contract Purchaser

cc: 5. Eric DiNenna, Eaquire
Thomas Howell

Amoco 011 Company Owner/Patitioner

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire People's Counsel

Kathi Weldenhamser
Administrative Secretary

A L .

'ﬁ
‘ Petition for Special Exception
SW/cor. Loch Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road
{8618 Loch Raven Boulevard)
fith Election District = 4th Councilmanic District

Ao J.’Jf}ﬁrmy, Pof

AT EERT F oL e &V e
FOWROS AR AR 50 20 LT ]

et C N PO S L]
R D WATR
Tormy RO MAE L Rdal §i JaS e T

July 22, 1987

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Old Court House, Room 205
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Excopt ions
5/W Corner of Loch Raven Boulevard and
(8618 Loch Raven Boulevard) e
Amoco 01l Company - Petiticner
Zoning Case Mo: B7-419-X

Gentlemen:

In accaordance with today's (7/22/87) phone inqui
day s f
ﬂ:at;e I:-:Hrudv::rs:d mm office is no longer involved inwu-;m mﬁw'uum
. 2 c Di replaced the writer with his letter of March
and fmrﬁt?ﬂ;u:ff. My Emrm was stricken with my consent LE;L A
accordance tached ter. For file, pl i :
Mr. DiNenna's letter of March 13, 1987 to An‘nmld Jahlg-l'.mm S

I am a of i ]
et Eﬁﬁtimﬂfp? this letter to Mr, DiNenna so that he might be

e Y LZW LR

03 ALNNO2
SIW3ddY a3

TOWSDN, MAKYLAND 71304

{}01) 19é-da10

March 13, 1987

Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Zoning - Special Exception
Service Garage
B61l8 Loch Raven Boulevard
My File No.: 87=17
Dear Mr. Commissionor:

Please enter my appearance on beahalf of the P
concerning the above-captioned matter, etitioner

It is my understanding that the hearin
g concerning this
matter shall take place on Monday, April 20, 1987, at g:]ﬂ pP.m,

Thank you for your cooperation,

e m I-- smamel-- -;: -------- -
, A BT T T
L m - f--:?-'f:;-r-.{:t} - s ———— f
- Yours very trul
iffi .,.uu...lm-_.f:'.ﬁi.{f?:_,/.‘éi-.é:fﬁier..ff’f‘.':'f;‘f; YadTwe K. : 4
5 /o Gl - e s e *
[l: ---------------------- ﬁ--{:ﬁ‘;“ -ﬁﬁg_-.‘é ' : -‘v’ 'fmf | q’ﬂl’lﬂ.ﬂ L d . T, cet Mr: Terrance Materniak
T d -ﬂiﬂﬁé&iéﬂim miﬁ:ﬁmﬁ#& b = : / Thomas L. Hennessey, Ezquire
. ::---:-- o o i '""—'1, S ———— M=nm
C2rix, .. L2 :I;,-.iff.‘:{@ﬁ%.-.zmﬁi,, 27 EZ.A{J LA . = s
...... L osure

S e Dy SO Please strike the appearance of Thomas L. Hennessey, Esquire,

OMAS L. HENNESSEY ﬁ!

Mr. Smith testified that all of the r quirements of Section 302.1, Balti-

L
=T Zoning Commissioner
1 Office of Planning & Zoning Amoco Oil Company = Patjtinnep IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPT
3 i ION . BEFORE
E“wﬁ ~| Maryland 21204 Case No. B7-419-X SW/corner of Loch Raven e =re County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), will be satisfied. He also poiuted out
Arnold Jablor Loch Raven Boulevard) - .artment of Traffic Engineering's recommendation to elimi
S § S 9th Election District ] OF BALTIMORE nate one
COUNTY of the two access poi
. points on Toch Raven Boulewr
iday 28, 1987 Amoco 011 Company 4 vievard is not necessary. They have
" Case No. B7-419-X existed for over 20 years, and the proposed use would generate considerabl
rably

Baltimore County Boad of Appenl=
0ld Courthouse, Rooi: #2005
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Speclal Exception
sW/Cor. Loch Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road (8618 Loch Raven Boulevard)

Amoco 011 Company - Petitloner
Case No. 87-419=-X

Dear Board:

Please be advised that on May 27, 1987 an appeal of the decislon ren-
dered in the above-referenced case was filed by the People's Counsel for Balti-
more County.

Please notify all parties to the case of thc appeal hearing date and

time when it .aas been scheduled. If you have any questions concerning this mat-
ter, please do not hesitate to contact this ofTlice.

Vary truly yours,

ARROLD Jlﬂa

Petition for Speclal Exception
Description of Property

Certificate of Posting

Certificates of Publication

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments

Cirector of Planning & Zoning Commenta

Petiticner's Exhibits: 1 - Plat of Property dated 11/17/86

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated April 28, 1987
Notice of Appeal recelved May 27, 1987 froa People's Counsel

L

Petitioner +#

o & b L L] & & & * P’ &

FINDINGS OF FACT AMD CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a service garage,
a8 more particulariy sascribed on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Prior to the la=2r’ing, the Petition wvas amendad to reflect that a new
Property owner was to be substituted for amoco 0il Company. SP Partnership,
the legal owner, by Thomas Howell, General Partner and President, appeared and
testified and was represented by Counsel. John Strong Smith, a regis:ered
clvil engineer, also testified on behalf of the Petitioner. There were no

Loch Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road and zoned N.L., is presently improved
with a closad gasoline service station. The Petitioner proposes to rehabili-

less traffic tnan an Average gas station would or did at this site,

The Peticionar repests relief from Section 230.13, pucsuant to Se~*ipn
502.1, BCZR.

It is clear that the bBCZR permits the use requestad Dy the petitioner in
a B.L. Zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to tie primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it
must be determined whether the conditions as delineated in Sectien 502.1 are
satisfied by the pPetitioner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears
that the special exception should be granted with certain restrictions, as
more fully described below,

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidenco which
would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and require-
ments set forth in Section 502.1. 1In fact, the Petitioner has showr that

AJibls Zoning Commissioner mﬂu . viePoNItioe }h &
t 1 60680
iy et R ph Drive, Chicago, Illino te the existing building into an All-Tune and Lube Eacility which will the proposed use
60680 Thomas Howell, Contract Purchaser provide specialty e would be conducted without real detriment to the neigh-
merv garage work limited to tune-ups, lubricatioms, oil borhood and would not adversely affect the lic i
Public interest., The facts and

200 East Randolph Drive, Chicego, Illinois

Mr. Thomas Howell
838 5. Ritchle Wighway, Severna Park, Md. 21146
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Thomas L. Hencessey, Esquire
407 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204
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changes, tires, batteries, and accessories. MNo heavy mechanical work will be
performed, anl o damaged or disabled vehicles will be stored on the propercy.
The average time required Per vehicle would be approximately 55 minutes,

described by petitioner’s Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and
beyond that inherently associated with such a special exception use, irrespec-

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esqulire il 3 uftmnlln't m. n. }-t]!’” 21204 udes
] - . W

People's Counsel rﬂrzg;lt-mri County S STIV e U i ! g t'f:h" A Eu.pt which incl a tune-up, lubrication, and oil change. Based on the experi- tive of its location within the zone Sl

0ld Courthouse, Rm. nness ence . tz v. Pritts, 432 A.Md

o s Hnrjrlu;d 21204 1o e lved. of other similar locacions, it is expected that the proposed use would (1981) . g i

: generate shout 20 to 25 vehicles and
i &"_ CEPE : S per weekday 25 to 30 on Saturdays. All Pursuant to the otvertisement, posting of property, and public heari
o Heansuy § Dinlen parking and other zoning regulations will be satisfied. held, and it appearing that by reason of the 4

JARY T ' v requiraments of Section 502.1

‘Request Notification: Norman E. Gerber, Director of Planning
James Hoswell, Office of Planning & Zoning
Arnold Jablon, Zoning Cosmissioner '
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor %
! Margeret E. duBois, Docket Clerk
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having bee:: met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community
not being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this __ 75§ b day of April, 1987, thet the Petition for Special Exception for
a service garage be and is hereby GRANTED from and after the date of this

Order,
_ :"F;:,(;;ibfiﬂ*““ﬁﬂi
. - oh
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cc: S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire

People's Counsel

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District

Case No. B7-419-X

Southwest Corner Loch Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road

LOCATION:
(6818 Loch Raven Boulevard)

DATE AND TIMg: HMonday, April 29, 1987, at 11:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Offi
T : ﬁ. rrlnnz ce Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co
unty, by authority of t
Regulations of Baltimore County, willi held ; public hnnr{n:: he Zoniug Actiond

Petition for Special Exception for a service parage in a B.L. Zone

Being the property of mupmr
In the event that thias Petition{a) is |
granted, a building permit may be issued
::h:l.n :I.u thirty (30) day appeal period, '.l'h; Zoning Commissiomer :111, ::unr,
ertain any request for a stiy of the issusnce of said perait during this period

for good cause shown. Such request
hearing set above or made “r:;. illlr-l::.-h TEERIYeS dNNriting by (the date o the

.lllhm-nnpllt

ORDER OF
ARBOLD .
ZONING

BALTIMORE COUNTY
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GEORGE WILLIAM STEFHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGEINRENS
303 ALLEGHENY AVENUL, TOWION, MARYLAND 21204

Pescription to Accompany a November 17, 1986

Petition for a Special Exception
For a Service Garage.

RE: 8678 Loch Raven Boulevard
Paltimore County, Maryland

gth Election District

Point of beginning being located on the south side of Yakona Road at its
intersection with the west side of Loch Raven Boulevard thence in a clockwise
direction: 1) a curve to the left with a radius of 2041.48°' and a length of
98.20" being subtended by a chord bearing South 11° 36' 56.5" West 98.18",

2/  North 74*® 24' 00" West 121.77"

) North 10® 58' 01" East 115.631'

4) SFouth §7* 23' 00" East 83.51° and

3) South 34* 21' 00" East 56.06' to the place of |ww,riing.
Containing 0.34 acres of land more or less.

{THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR IONING PURPOSES ONLY)

GFEFICE Goii

April 14, 1987

£. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Suite 600, Mercantile-Towson

Building ;
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SW/cor. Loch Raven Blvd. and Yakona Rd.

{6818 Loch Raven Blvd.)
Oth Election District - 4th Councilmanic Mstrict

Amoco 0il Company - Petitioner
Case No. 87-419-X

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

This is to advise you that $68.72 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid beforc an
Order is issued.-

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed bv
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, mul' remit

to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Buildi Towson, Marylan:
21204, before the hearing, f S sttt

Sincerely,

(2
A: on
Zoning Comminsioner

Al:imed

& @

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISS TONER
5W Corner of Loch Raven Blwd.
and Yakona Rd. (8618 Loch Raven:
Blvd.), 9th District
AMDCO OTL COMPANY, :
(SP PARTNERSHIP] Petitioner

-
[ ] r -

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No., BF-u |9=X

- - L] =
- - - -

ROTICE OF APPEAL

Pieai s note an appeal from your decision in the stuve-cipt ioned matter,
under date of April 28, 1987, to ihe County Board of Appeals a+d forward

all papers in connection therewith to the Board for hearing.

thlhl"ll.'ule Friedman
Feople's Counsel for Baltimore County

Rl i

Peter Max Ziomerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-218A8

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this J'}_’ﬂjdar of May, 1987, a cepy of the
foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed te 5. Erie DiNenna, Esquire, Suite
600, Mercantile-Towson Bldg., 405 Washington Ave., Towson, MD 21204,

Attorney for Petitioner.

—

Peter Max Zismerman

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAY. EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW Corner Loch Raven Blvd. &
Yakona Rd. (B86i8 Loch Raven 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Blvd.), 9th District

AMOCO OI1. COMPANY, Petitioner Case No. 87-419-X

i1 1 13 1

ENTRY OF APFEARANCE

Pleas: enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the above-
captioned mactrer. WNotices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this macter snd of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

':J .
"'"lf MW C'"{E"' _a:r'l-ﬁ..l-f{_,u‘-ﬁ----'
Phyllis' Cole Priedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

i e

Feter Max Yinwerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Tourt House
Towson, Maryland 21204
4942108

I REREBY CERTIFY cthat on this 30ch day of March, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Thomas L. Hennessey,
P.A., 407 W. Pennaylvania Ave., P. 0. Box 5473, Towsorn, MD 212855473,

Attornevy for Petitioner; and Thomas Mowell, B33 5. Ritchie Hwy., Saverna

Fark, WD 2.146, Contract Purchaser. E

Peter Max Zimmerman

~ L

E:

Bzltimore County

& i
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryviand 2120

404-5353
Arnodd Jabion
Lowmingt € orumiian SeF
May 28, 1987
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Old Courthouse, Hoom #205 Dennis F. R
Towson, Maryland 21204 : ‘!'--anlﬂ-:m

RE: Petitlon for Special Exception
SW/Cor. Lich Raven Boulevard and Yakona Road (B61B Loch Baven Boulevard!

Aamoco O0i: Company - Petitioner
Case No. BT=-L19=¥

Dear Board:

Please be advised that on May 27, 10987 an appeal of the decision ren-
dered in the above=referenced case was [iled by the People's Counsel for Balti-

more County.

Flease notify all partles to the case of the aupeal hearing date and
time when it has been scheduled. If you have any questiona concerning this mat-
ter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

ARNOLD dﬁb‘gli

rJib)s Zoning Commissioner

€c: Amoco 01l Company -]
200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60680

Mr. Thomas Howell
838 5. Ritchie Highway, Seve=na Park, Md. 21143

Thomas L. Hennessey, Eaquire
407 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Tow:nn, Md. 21204

FPhyllis Cole Friedman, Esgquire
People's Counsel for Baltismore County
0ld Courthouse, Bm. 223

Towson, Maryland 21204
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5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire March 13, 19487
Suite 600, Mercantile-Towson 3
Building i
409 Washington Avenus -
Towson, Maryland 21204 ¥ ___
NOTICE COF HEARING 1 |
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION %

SW/eor. Loch Raven Blvd. and Yakona Rd,
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(6818 Loach Raven Blvd.) '
gth Election District = 4rh Councilmanic District l:
Amoco 0i1 Company - Petitioner :
Case No. B7-419-X :
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

CHENCRA, PREK D L) 4

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
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and published in Towson, Baltimore Euunti, Md., appearing on

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weckly newspaper printed ’
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